ANDA PRESENT LTD.
H-1087 Budapest,
Koényves Kalman krt. 48-52., Hungary

T:+36 12100758 | F: +36 1 313 9087
ANDA PRESENT GROUP www.andapresent.com

° Member of amfori, the leading global business
a m 0 rl association for open and sustainable trade.

Trade with purpose For more information visit www.amfori.org

EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC)

Company name: Anda Present Kft.
Address: H-1087 Budapest, Kényves Kalman Krt. 48-52.

We declare that DOC issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:

Item Number: AP800302

Name of product: Frappu mason jar cup

Description: Borosilicate glass mason jar cup with recycled stainless steel straw and bamboo lid, 450 ml.
Country of Origin: China

Material: Borosilicate glass / Recycled stainless steel / Bamboo

Object of the declaration (identification of apparatus allowing traceability; it may include a colour image of sufficient clarity where
necessary for the identification of the apparatus):

\‘ Il

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
. German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code (LFGB)

. Regulation (EC) 1935/2004

. DIN 51032: 2017-07

. REACH Directive 1907/2006/EC

«  Regulation (EU) 2019/ 1021 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 June 2019 on persistent organic pollutants:
Pentachlorophenol (PCP) content

. ANNEX XVII items 23 of the REACH Regulations (EC) No 1907/2006: Cadmium content
. Annex XVIl items 72 of REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006: Formaldehyde
. Recycled Claim Standard 2.0 (RCS 2.0)

The following substances, subject to limits and/or specifications, have been tested to check the compliance with the above-mentioned
legislation:

. Sensorial examination odour and taste test for full article: lower than the maximum permissible limits

. Extractable formaldehyde for wood: lower than the maximum permissible limits

. Extractable Components for silicone rubber: lower than the maximum permissible limits

. Volatile organic matter (VOM) for silicone rubber: lower than the maximum permissible limits

. Peroxide value for silicone rubber: lower than the maximum permissible limits

«  Extractable Heavy Metals for metal: lower than the maximum permissible limits
«  Extractable Lead, Cadmium, Cobalt content for glass: lower than the maximum permissible limits
+  PCP for wood: lower than the maximum permissible limits

Conditions of use:
hot-fill and/or heating up to a temperature 70-100, not followed by long term room temperature or refrigerated (OM3)

Information about the use of ,,dual-use” additives in the material:
No dual use additives were used in the manufacture of this product.

Functional Barrier:
There is no functional barrier in the materials.

ey
Signed for and on behalf of: - c____--'f__.__ﬁ——
Budapest, Hungary 2023.12.22 RICHARD ANDRAS
General Manager
Place of issue Date of issue

ANNA

Name, function, signature




